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COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY 

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

In the Matter of: 
 

The Electronic Application of Duke Energy 
Kentucky, Inc., for: 1) An Adjustment of the 
Electric Rates; 2) Approval of New Tariffs; 
3) Approval of Accounting Practices to 
Establish Regulatory Assets and Liabilities; 
and 4) All Other Required Approvals and 
Relief. 

) 
) 
) Case No. 2022-00372 
) 
) 
) 
) 

 
 

DUKE ENERGY KENTUCKY, INC.’S NOTICE OF INTENT  
TO PLACE PROPOSED RATES INTO EFFECT  

 

Duke Energy Kentucky, Inc. (Duke Energy Kentucky or the Company), by counsel, 

pursuant to KRS 278.190(2) and (3) hereby gives notice of its intent to place the proposed rates 

set forth in its application in the above-styled proceeding into effect beginning on or after October 

13, 2023.  

This 12th day of October 2023. 

      Respectfully submitted, 

DUKE ENERGY KENTUCKY, INC. 

/s/Rocco D’Ascenzo     
 Rocco O. D’Ascenzo (92796) 

Deputy General Counsel 
Larisa Vaysman (98944) 
Senior Counsel 
Duke Energy Business Services LLC 
139 East Fourth Street, 1303-Main 
Cincinnati, OH 45202 
Phone: (513) 287-4320 
Fax: (513) 370-5720 
Rocco.D’Ascenzo@duke-energy.com 
Larisa.Vaysman@duke-energy.com 

 
      and  
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    Elizabeth M. Brama, Pro Hac Vice 

Valerie T. Herring (99361) 
TAFT STETTINIUS & HOLLISTER LLP 
2200 IDS Center 
80 South Eighth Street 
Minneapolis, MN 55402 
Phone: (612) 977-8400  
Fax: (612) 977-8650 
 
Counsel for Duke Energy Kentucky, Inc.  
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 
 This is to certify that the foregoing electronic filing is a true and accurate copy of the 
document in paper medium; that the electronic filing was transmitted to the Commission on 
October 12, 2023; that there are currently no parties that the Commission has excused from 
participation by electronic means in this proceeding; and that submitting the original filing to the 
Commission in paper medium is no longer required as it has been granted a permanent deviation.1 
 
Angela M. Goad 
J. Michael West 
Lawrence W. Cook 
John G. Horne II 
Assistant Attorneys General 
1024 Capital Center Drive, Suite 200 
Frankfort, KY 40601 
Angela.Goad@ky.gov 
Michael.West@ky.gov 
Larry.Cook@ky.gov 
John.Horne@ky.gov 
 
Joshua Smith 
Sierra Club 
2101 Webster Street, Suite 1300 
Oakland, CA 94612 
Joshua.Smith@sierraclub.org 
 
Joe F. Childers, Esq. 
Childers & Baxter, PLLC 
The Lexington Building 
201 West Short Street, Suite 300 
Lexington, KY 40507 
Joe@Jchilderslaw.com 
 
Carrie H. Grundmann 
110 Oakwood Drive, Suite 500 
Winston-Salem, NC 27103 
cgrundmann@spilmanlaw.com 

Steven W. Lee 
1100 Bent Creek Boulevard, Suite 101 
Mechanicsburg, PA 17050 
slee@spilmanlaw.com 
 
Kurt J. Boehm, Esq. 
Jody Kyler Cohn, Esq. 
BOEHM, KURTZ & LOWRY 
36 East Seventh Street, Suite 1510 
Cincinnati, OH 45202 
kboehm@bkllawfirm.com 
jkylercohn@bkllawfirm.com 
 
James W. Gardner 
M. Todd Osterloh 
Sturgill, Turner, Barker & Moloney, PLLC 
333 West Vine Street, Suite 1500 
Lexington, KY 40507 
jgardner@sturgillturner.com 
tosterloh@sturgillturner.com 
 
Paul Werner 
Hannah Wigger 
Maria Laura Coltre 
Sheppard Mullin Richter & Hampton LLP 
2099 Pennsylvania Avenue NW, Suite 100 
Washington, DC 20006 
pwerner@sheppardmullin.com 
hwigger@sheppardmullin.com 
mcoltre@sheppardmullin.com 

 
 
      /s/Rocco D’Ascenzo     
      Counsel for Duke Energy Kentucky, Inc.  

 
1In the Matter of Electronic Emergency Docket Related to the Novel Coronavirus COVID-19, Order, Case No. 2020-
00085 (Ky. P.S.C. July 22, 2021). 
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